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F1-56 Pendent Stainless

F1-56 Upright Stainless

F1FR56 Pendent Stainless

F1FR56 Upright Stainless

F1FR80 Pendent Stainless

F1FR80 Upright Stainless

F1-80 Pendent Stainless

F1-80 Upright Stainless

* See Bulletins 064 & 065 for full details

Model F1-SS and F1FR-SS series sprinklers are cULus List-
ed and FM Approved Corrosion Resistant sprinklers featuring 
a frame and deflector made of Type 316 stainless steel alloy.  
All Model F1-SS and F1FR-SS series sprinklers use a glass 
bulb operating element and beryllium-nickel sealing washer with 
PTFE tape on both sides.

Stainless Is Here

Model F1-SS & F1FR-SS Series Sprinklers

PRODUCT SOLUTIONS

For pendent sprinklers, Reliable offers Type 316 stainless steel 
Model B, F1, F2, and FP escutcheons. The Model F1, F2, and 
FP recessed eschutcheons are cULus Listed for use with Mod-
el F1-SS and F1FR-SS pendent sprinklers. The Model F2 re-
cessed escutcheon is FM Approved for use with Model F1-SS 
and F1FR-SS pendent sprinklers.

Sprinkler Identification 
Number (SIN)

RA6422

RA6412

RA6524

RA6514

Thread Size
NPT or ISO7-1

3/4

3/4

1/2

1/2

Nominal K-factor
gpm/psi1/2

(l/min/bar1/2)

8.0 (115)

8.0 (115)

5.6 (80)

5.6 (80)

Sprinkler Model

F1FR-56SS Pendent

F1FR-56SS Upright

F1-80SS Pendent

F1-80SS Upright

RA6424

RA6414

1/2

1/2

5.6 (80)

5.6 (80)F1-56SS Pendent

F1-56SS Upright

RA6522

RA6512

3/4

3/4

8.0 (115)

8.0 (115)F1FR-80SS Pendent

F1FR-80SS Upright

Sensitivity

Standard Response

Quick Response

Quick Response

Quick Response

Quick Response

Standard Response

Standard Response

Standard Response
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