

PRODUCT SOLUTIONS

Model F1-SS & F1FR-SS Series Sprinklers

Stainless Is Here

Model F1-SS and F1FR-SS series sprinklers are cULus Listed and FM Approved Corrosion Resistant sprinklers featuring a frame and deflector made of Type 316 stainless steel alloy. All Model F1-SS and F1FR-SS series sprinklers use a glass bulb operating element and beryllium-nickel sealing washer with PTFE tape on both sides.

For pendent sprinklers, Reliable offers Type 316 stainless steel Model B, F1, F2, and FP escutcheons. The Model F1, F2, and FP recessed eschutcheons are cULus Listed for use with Model F1-SS and F1FR-SS pendent sprinklers. The Model F2 recessed escutcheon is FM Approved for use with Model F1-SS and F1FR-SS pendent sprinklers.

* See Bulletins 064 & 065 for full details

















Sprinkler Model	Nominal K-factor gpm/psi ^{1/2} (I/min/bar ^{1/2})	Thread Size NPT or ISO7-1	Sprinkler Identification Number (SIN)	Sensitivity
F1-56SS Upright	5.6 (80)	1/2	RA6424	Standard Response
F1-56SS Pendent	5.6 (80)	1/2	RA6414	Standard Response
F1FR-56SS Upright	5.6 (80)	1/2	RA6524	Quick Response
F1FR-56SS Pendent	5.6 (80)	1/2	RA6514	Quick Response
F1-80SS Upright	8.0 (115)	3/4	RA6422	Standard Response
F1-80SS Pendent	8.0 (115)	3/4	RA6412	Standard Response
F1FR-80SS Upright	8.0 (115)	3/4	RA6522	Quick Response
F1FR-80SS Pendent	8.0 (115)	3/4	RA6512	Quick Response







